Issuing

Major Region  Authority
Site Specific

No KCR CoO

No SLR Cco

No KCR Cco

No KCR CoO

No SLR Cco

No SLR CO

No SWR CcoO

No SLR CcoO

No NER Cco

No SWR CcoO

No SER Cco

General Permit Covered Facility

No SLR SLRO
No KCR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR SLRO
No KCR KCRO
No NER EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No NER NERO

Issued Permits List Date From: 05/14/2015 - Date To: 05/20/2015

Facility
Name

BCSD #1-Blue Branch

Bulk Fuel Storage Facility -
STL Fuels
Fairfax WWTF

La Monte Northwest WWTF
Lakeside Manor WWTF
Nestle Purina Pet Event
Center

Stillwater Resort-South Shore
WWTF

Timber Creek Resort
Timberlake Estates

Village of Sunrise Beach
West Plains Recycling, Inc.

Acres Metal Recycling
Andrews Spec Building
Borrow Site

CV Campus Site Electrical
Improvements

DUCK CLUB MARINA
POOL

Flying J No. 672

Fulton State Hospital
ECC/SVC Building
Ground Effects
GWCEDC Rail Facility
Hatfield Timber Products, Inc.

Permit
Number

MO0121550
MO0127329

MO0050601
M0O0108090
MO0086274
M0O0135844

MO0094986

M0O0103063
MO0125393
MO0134996
MO0137871

MOR80H137
MORAO06641
MORAO06632
MORAO06652

MOG760005

MOG140077
MORAO06644

MORAO06637
MORAO06636
MOR22A139

Permit
Action

Renewal
Modification

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal
Renewal
Modification
New

Renewal
New
New
New

Renewal

New
New

New
New
Renewal

Modification
County Date

Benton

St. Louis 05/18/2015

Atchison
Pettis
Jefferson
Franklin

Stone

Jefferson
Cooper
Camden
Howell

05/19/2015

Jefferson
Jackson

Franklin
St. Louis

St. Charles

Cass
Callaway

St. Charles
Warren
Osage

Issue
Date

05/20/2015
10/15/2010

05/18/2015
05/19/2015
05/20/2015
05/18/2015

05/18/2015

05/20/2015
05/18/2015
11/20/2013
05/14/2015

05/15/2015
05/18/2015
05/14/2015
05/20/2015

05/15/2015

05/19/2015
05/18/2015

05/15/2015
05/15/2015
05/15/2015



Issuing Facility

Major Region  Authority Name

No SWR EPMT Indian Trails resort |

No NER NERO Jand D Sands LLC

No KCR KCRO Lake Tapawingo

No KCR EPMT Liberty Treatment Plant Road

No SWR EPMT MFA Bulk Propane Facility

No NER NERO Modine Manufacturing
Company

No KCR EPMT New Town at Harmony

No SLR EPMT Oak View Village Phase 11

No SLR EPMT Parker Hannifin - Sporlan
Division

No NER EPMT Parks Livestock

No KCR KCRO R and L Carriers - KAN

No SLR SLRO RADCLIFFE PLACE REC
FACIL

No SLR EPMT Rolwes Development

No SLR EPMT Silver Pine Ridge Phase 3

No SLR SLRO SUNSET HILLS, CITY OF
WAT

No NER EPMT Trenton Solar Farm

No NER NERO Tri State Timber LLC

No SLR SLRO Victor Pipe and Steel, Inc.

No SLR EPMT Wentzville Logistics Center

No NER NERO Zeiset Auto Salvage

Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment
No NER Cco Canton Sewer Lagoon
No SER CO Dudley WWTF

Non-NPDES No Exposure

No SLR SLRO CLAYTON CORPORATION

Permit
Number

MORAO06640
MOG500183
MOG690073
MORAO06393
MORAO06634
MOR203056

MORAO06647
MORAO06643
MORAO06653

MORAO06639
MORB80C593
MOG760036

MORAO06630
MORAO06638
MOG760093

MORAO06650
MOR22A257
MOR203445
MORAO06654
MOR60A324

CP0001676
CP0001713

MONX00428

Permit
Action

New
New
New
New
New
Modification

New
New
New

New
New
Renewal

New
New
Renewal

New
Renewal
Renewal
New
Modification

New
New

New

County

Stone
Livingston
Jackson
Clay
Greene
Cole

Jackson
Franklin
Franklin

Scotland
Clay
St. Louis

St. Louis
St. Charles
St. Louis

Grundy
Scotland
Lincoln

St. Charles
Knox

Lewis
Stoddard

St. Louis

Modification
Date

05/15/2015

05/15/2015

Issue
Date

05/18/2015
05/15/2015
05/19/2015
05/19/2015
05/14/2015
10/03/2014

05/18/2015
05/18/2015
05/20/2015

05/17/2015
05/19/2015
05/15/2015

05/14/2015
05/15/2015
05/15/2015

05/20/2015
05/15/2015
05/15/2015
05/20/2015
12/06/2013

05/20/2015
05/20/2015

05/15/2015



Issuing
Major Region  Authority
No SLR SLRO

Non-NPDES Permit By Rule
No SLR SLRO

No KCR KCRO

Non-NPDES Underground Injection

No SER CO

Non-NPDES Applicable or Relevant and Appropriate Requirements

No SER CO

No SER CO

Facility
Name

CLAYTON CORPORATION

Enbridge Energy, Limited
Partnership

Southern Star Fairfax Bridge
Crossing

Biokyowa Inc-Kyowa Foods

Doe Run, Lead Belt Material
Co.

Doe Run, Leadwood - Eaton
Tailings Dam

Permit
Number

MONX00429

MOG67A189

MOG67A191

u10000017

MOARARO037

MOARARO038

Permit
Action

New

New

New

Modification

New

New

Modification
County Date

Franklin

St. Charles

Platte

Cape Girardeau 05/14/2015

St. Francois

St. Francois

Issue
Date

05/15/2015

05/15/2015

05/19/2015

08/01/2012

05/18/2015

05/18/2015



